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Tariff Notice No. 1974/44—Applications for Continuation of Approval
NorTick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:
Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item I No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To
34.02.000 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk | Free Free 10.8
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
12894 Genamine series of fatty amine oxethylates 1/1/72 | 31/3/74
12936 Petronate L .. .. .. 1/1/72 | 31/5/74
12895 Solidogen FFL 1/1/72 | 31/3/74
12895 Solidogen FFL Extra Concentrate .. .. 1/1/72 | 31/3/74
12901 | 39.07.398 | Insulgrip industrial fasteners of moulded nylon Free | Free | Free 10.2 | 117 | 1/7/73 | 30/9/73
12934 | 48.21.039 | Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether | Free | Free | Free 10.2 .. 1/1/72 | 30/6/74
plain or holed for bolts
12938 | 73.40.497 | Cramps, Tricouni .. .. .. .. | Free Free 10.8 | 157 | 1/1/74 | 31/3/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 May 1974. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974 /45—Applications for Approval Declined

Nortice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
11558 | 34.02.000 | Monamid 150 Add 1974/14 | No. 11, 7 February
1974, p. 238
11792 | 34.03.001 | Molycoat G 1974/23 | No. 19, 28 Feb-
gtégry 1974, p.
11621 | 39.01.061 | Tubes of silicone rubber for industrial chemical processing 1974/16 | No. 12, 14 Feb-
Eléz(i)ry 1974, p.
11822 | 60.01.028 | Warp knit nylon fabric .. 1974/24 | No. 19, 28 Feb-
or 029 ruary 1974, p. 385
Deter’n
11629 | 64.05.000 | Agglomerated cork units for shoe soles 1974/16 | No. 12, 14 Feb-
Eléz(i)ry 1974, p.
11277 | 84.29.000 | Wheat measures 1974/6 No. 2, 17 January
1974, p. 98
11868 | 85.12.019 | Electric elements for heat sealing machines 1974/23 | No. 19,p 28 Feb-

ruary 1974, p.
385

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



